
７.10　THE TOWERING INFERNO
10.00　Shigeru Matsuzaki 

Concert 2025[J]
０.00　THE BEEKEEPER[J][PG12]
２.00　BACK TO THE FUTURE 

PART II[PG12]
４.00　Shizuka Kudo Full of Love 

Concert Tour 1999[J]*
６.00　Shizuka Kudo First 

Concert[J]
７.00　Masafumi Akikawa 

Concert[J]
８.00　MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE 

II
10.15　The Checkers 1987 

GO TOUR[J]
０.15　JURASSIC WORLD[J]

[Sub]
２.30　STEVE JOBS
４.40　Izakaya Yurei[J]

６.00　PRESUMED INNOCENT[J]
８.30　YOUR HONOR⑦[J]
９.30　Tsuki[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑰[J]
１.00　SHOW-YA 40th Anniversary 

Tour "Mugen"[J]
２.30　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS: THE RETURN 
OF THE KING[J]

６.00　Akina Nakamori 2000 "21-
seiki e no Tabidachi"[J]

８.00　SUPERMAN(2025)[J]
10.20　YOUR HONOR⑧
11.20　JURASSIC PARK[J]
１.40　EMMANUELLE(2024)

[R15+]
３.40　Haruo Minami Hiruinaki 

Utagei no Sekai[J]
５.15　BEETLEJUICE 

BEETLEJUICE[J]

７.10　THE GREEN 
BUTCHERS[Da][R15+]

９.00　ALL HER FAULT S1⑤[J]
10.00　Shizuka Kudo Full of Love 

Concert Tour 1999[J]*
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑱[J]
１.00　STORIES SHOW-YA Zenpen[J]
２.00　THE LORD OF THE RINGS：THE 

WAR OF THE ROHIRRIM[J]
４.20　DESTRY[J]
６.00　AKINA NAKAMORI LIVE TOUR 

2006 The Last Destination[J]
８.00　BULLITT(1968)
10.00　ALL HER FAULT S1⑥
11.00　THE LOST WORLD: 

JURASSIC PARK[J]
１.20　LEON [INTEGRAL 

VERSION][J][PG12]
３.40　THE HOLDOVERS[J]

[PG12]

６.00　REVIVAL69: THE CONCERT 
THAT ROCKED THE WORLD

７.40　Shokei Yugi[J]
９.30　JAWS
11.45　THE FALL GUY[J]
２.00　BACK TO THE 

FUTURE[PG12]
４.00　Akina Nakamori 

Special Live 2009[J]*
６.00　UTAHIME AKINA 

NAKAMORI PARCO 
THEATER LIVE[J]

８.00　MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE
10.00　The Checkers 1985 I 

Typhoon' TOUR[J]
11.30　JURASSIC PARKⅢ[J]
１.10　THE WATCHERS 

(2024)
３.00　DRUK[J][PG12]
５.00　INNERSPACE[J]

６.00　MICKEY 17[J]
８.30　SUITS S2②[J]
９.30　Yurusarezaru Mono 

(2013)[J][PG12]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

⑭[J]
１.00　SHOW-YA 

Daifukkatsusai[J]
２.40　THE GREEN MILE[J]
６.00　Akina Nakamori Live 

Tour 2003[J]*
８.30　THE CREATOR
10.45　SUITS S2③
11.30　LETHAL WEAPON 

2[J][Sub]
１.30　EMMANUELLE(1974)

[F][R15+]
３.10　Oretachi ni Haka wa 

Nai[J]
４.50　THE HUNTER

６.40　THE LAST SAMURAI[Sub]
９.20　THE LAZARUS PROJECT S2⑥[J]
10.20　Ani Imouto[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑮[J]
１.00　SHOW-YA "Kumikyoku" 

~Battle Orchestra~[J]
３.00　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS: THE FELLOWSHIP 
OF THE RING[J]

７.00　STORIES SHOW-YA Zenpen[J]
８.00　felicidad AKINA 

NAKAMORI LIVE '97[J]
10.00　THE LAZARUS PROJECT S2⑦
11.00　LETHAL WEAPON 3[J][Sub]
１.10　EMMANUELLE 

L'ANTIVIERGE[F][R-15]
２.50　The Rolling Stones: Hyde Park 

Live ~SWEET SUMMER SUN~
４.00　AN ENEMY OF THE PEOPLE
５.50　HELL IS FOR HEROES

７.30　TRAP[J]
９.20　THE UNDECLARED 

WAR③[J]
10.20　Izu no Odoriko (1963)[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

⑯[J]
１.00　SHOW-YA 39-shunen 

Totsunyu! THANK 
YOU! TOUR[J]

２.55　THE LORD OF THE RINGS: 
THE TWO TOWERS[J]

６.00　Akina Nakamori 
TRUE LIVE[J]

８.00　THE FUGITIVE
10.20　THE UNDECLARED WAR④
11.20　LETHAL WEAPON 

4[J][Sub]
１.40　GOODBYE 

EMMANUELLE[F][R-15]
３.40　THE FIFTH ELEMENT[J]

６.00　THE HUNTER[J]
７.40　THE CINCINNATI KID
９.30　Paul McCartney: 

Tribute ~MusiCares~
10.30　THE FATE OF THE 

FURIOUS[J][Sub]
１.00　FAST & FURIOUS PRESENTS: 

HOBBS & SHAW[J][Sub]
３.25　THE MATRIX*
６.00　Mariah Carey: Live At 

Tokyo Dome 1996
８.00　FAST & FURIOUS 9[J]

[Sub]
10.30　Yuki Saito Xmaslive 

2025[J]
０.30　MAMMA MIA! HERE 

WE GO AGAIN
２.30　ALL HER FAULT S1 

③④
４.30　CAPE FEAR[J]

７.30　TOM HORN(1980)
９.20　THE UNDECLARED 

WAR①[J]
10.20　Manji (1964)[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

⑥[J]
１.00　BILLY JOEL「LIVE AT 

YANKEE STADIUM 
1990」*

２.45　JURASSIC PARKⅢ
４.20　MY NEIGHBOR 

ADOLF
６.00　SHOW-YA 

Daifukkatsusai[J]
８.00　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS: THE FELLOWSHIP 
OF THE RING

11.00　THE UNDECLARED 
WAR②

（0.00～6.00 OFF THE AIR）

６.00　HELL IS FOR HEROES
７.40　DESTRY
９.20　YOUR HONOR⑤[J]
10.20　Seisaku no Tsuma[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

⑦[J]
１.00　SADE: LIVE FROM 

SAN DIEGO*
３.20　JURASSIC WORLD
６.00　SHOW-YA 40th 

Anniversary Tour 
"Mugen"[J]

８.00　THE LORD OF THE RINGS: 
THE TWO TOWERS

11.10　YOUR HONOR⑥
０.10　LEON [INTEGRAL 

VERSION][PG12]
２.45　Sayo Komada One 

Man live[J]
４.10　RIDE A CROOKED TRAIL

６.00　SCARFACE(1983)[J]
９.00　ALL HER FAULT S1③[J]
10.00　The Golden Stage 3 

George Yamamoto / 
Mitsuko Nakamura[J]

０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2 ⑧[J]
１.00　STORIES 1 Kohei Otomo [J]
２.00　JURASSIC WORLD: 

FALLEN KINGDOM
４.10　THE ROOM NEXT DOOR
６.00　CAROLE KING & 

JAMES TAYLOR: LIVE 
AT THE TROUBADOUR

７.30　BANGUMISYOUKAI*
８.00　THE LORD OF THE RINGS: 

THE RETURN OF THE KING
11.30　ALL HER FAULT S1④
０.30　THE FIFTH ELEMENT
２.45　NEVADA SMITH
５.00　MICKEY 17

７.30　MIDWAY(1976)
９.50　47RONIN
０.00　THE TOWERING 

INFERNO*
３.30　THE FUGITIVE[J]

[Sub]
６.00　Adele: iTunes Festival 

Live in London[J]
８.00　THE FALL GUY
10.30　Yuki Saito Concert 

ONE TWO[J]
０.00　THE LORD OF THE 

RINGS：THE WAR OF 
THE ROHIRRIM

２.30　ALL HER FAULT S1 
①②

４.30　REVIVAL69: THE 
CONCERT THAT 
ROCKED THE WORLD

７.00　THE CREATOR[J]
９.20　SUITS S1⑬[J][Final episode]
10.20　Tsuma wa Kokuhaku 

suru[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

④[J]
１.00　Bruce Springsteen: 

The Legendary 1979 
No Nukes Concerts*

３.00　JURASSIC PARK
５.30　BANGUMISYOUKAI*
６.00　SHOW-YA "Kumikyoku" 

~Battle Orchestra~[J]*
８.00　MIDWAY(1976)
10.20　SUITS S2①
11.20　PRESUMED INNOCENT
１.30　Satsujin Yugi[J]
３.10　Mottomo Kiken na Yugi[J]
４.50　BEETLEJUICE 

BEETLEJUICE

６.50　FLAGS OF OUR FATHERS
９.10　THE LAZARUS 

PROJECT S2④[J]
10.10　Shitoyakana Kemono[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑤[J]
１.00　ERIC CLAPTON LIVE 

IN SAN DIEGO*
２.50　THE LOST WORLD: 

JURASSIC PARK
５.10　TRAP
７.00　STORIES SHOW-YA Zenpen[J]
８.00　SHOW-YA 39-shunen Totsunyu! 

THANK YOU! TOUR[J]
10.00　THE LAZARUS 

PROJECT S2⑤
11.00　TIGHTROPE
１.00　The Rolling Stones: 

Some Girls: Live in Texas
３.00　IT'S COMPLICATED[R15+]
５.10　SINNERS[PG12]

６.40　DUEL[J]
８.20　Satsujin Yugi[J]
10.00　The Golden Stage 

5 Kenichi Mikawa / 
Croket[J]

０.00　DESPICABLE ME４[J]
１.40　MARLOWE[PG12]
３.40　Chage no Zutto 

Hosomichi 
~Tozainanboku~[J]*

６.00　Chage Billboard Live 
67 to 68[J]

８.00　TBA (check web)
10.40　Tokiko Kato Horoyoi 

Concert 2025[J]
０.40　ON CLOUD NINE[K]
３.30　NEVADA SMITH[J]

６.00　ADAM'S APPLES[Da][PG12]
７.40　NIGHT SWIM
９.20　THE UNDECLARED WAR②[J]
10.20　Itsudemo Yume wo[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑪[J]
１.00　Saori Yuki Shamisen JAZZ 

LIVE SHOW (Sho) TIME![J]
２.30　DRUK[Da][PG12]
４.30　RIDE CLEAR OF DIABLO
６.00　The Checkers 1988 

SCREW TOUR[J]
７.00　Sayo Komada One Man live[J]
８.00　BACK TO THE FUTURE 

PART II[J][PG12]
10.00　THE UNDECLARED 

WAR③[R]
11.00　THE DARK KNIGHT RISES
２.00　AFTER THE WEDDING[Da]
４.20　THE WATCHERS 

(2024)[J][Sub]

６.20　A ROYAL AFFAIR[Da]
[PG12]

９.00　YOUR HONOR⑥[J]
10.00　Gyakka[J][PG12]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑫[J]
１.00　HOUND DOG 45th 

Anniversary Live 2025[J]
３.10　LES MISERABLES 

(2012)
６.00　The Checkers 1992 Blue 

Moon Stone TOUR[J]
８.30　BACK TO THE 

FUTURE PART III[J]
10.40　YOUR HONOR⑦
11.40　THE HOLDOVERS 

[PG12]
２.00　T-SQUARE "TURN 

THE PAGE!" 2025[J]
４.00　JOKER: FOLIE A 

DEUX[PG12]

６.30　STEVE JOBS[J][Sub]
９.00　ALL HER FAULT S1④[J]
10.00　Chage no Zutto Hosomichi 

~Tozainanboku~[J]*
０.30　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2 

⑬[J]
１.30　STORIES 2 Kohei 

Otomo [J]
２.30　HARRY AND  

THE HENDERSONS
４.30　BLADE RUNNER:  

THE FINAL CUT[J]
６.30　Elvis Presley: '68 

Comeback Special
８.00　LETHAL WEAPON[J]

[Sub]
10.00　ALL HER FAULT S1⑤
11.00　OPPENHEIMER[R15+]
２.10　JAGTEN[Da][R15+]
４.10　A MINECRAFT MOVIE

６.00　CRIMES OF THE 
FUTURE[PG12]

７.50　Mottomo Kiken na Yugi[J]
９.30　E.T.: THE EXTRA-

TERRESTRIAL
11.30　MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE 

[J][Sub]
１.30　MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE 

II[J][Sub]
３.45　MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE 

III[J]
６.00　Yoshida Brothers -THE 

YOSHIDA BROTHERS-[J]
８.00　THE BEEKEEPER 

[PG12]
10.00　Tokiko Kato 60-shunen 

Kaigai Tokubetsu-hen[J]
０.00　SCARFACE(1983)[J]
３.00　INFINITY POOL[R15+]
５.00　TOM HORN(1980)[J]

６.45　THE SHAWSHANK 
REDEMPTION[J]

９.15　SUITS S2①[J]
10.15　Akai Tenshi[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

⑨[J]
１.00　Haruo Minami Hiruinaki 

Utagei no Sekai[J]
２.30　SCHINDLER'S LIST
６.00　The Checkers 1985 I 

Typhoon' TOUR[J]*
８.00　BACK TO THE 

FUTURE[J][PG12]
10.00　SUITS S2②
11.00　BATMAN BEGINS
１.30　Bouryoku 

Kyoshitsu[J]
３.00　THE GREEN 

BUTCHERS[Da][R15+]
４.50　JAWS[J]

７.00　THE HARD WAY
９.00　THE LAZARUS 

PROJECT S2⑤[J]
10.00　Izakaya Yurei[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑩[J]
１.00　Saori Yuki / Sachiko 

Yasuda Doyo Concert[J]
３.00　INNERSPACE
５.10　AN ENEMY OF THE 

PEOPLE
７.00　STORIES SHOW-YA 

Kouhen[J]
８.00　The Checkers 1987 

GO TOUR[J]
10.00　THE LAZARUS 

PROJECT S2⑥
11.00　THE DARK KNIGHT
１.40　The Rolling Stones: Hampton 

Coliseum ~ Live in 1981
４.10　Shokei Yugi[J]

６.40　ADAM'S APPLES[Da][PG12]
８.20　SUITS S2③[J]
９.20　TBA (check web)
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑲[J]
１.00　Mariah Carey: Live At 

Tokyo Dome 1996
２.30　BACK TO THE 

FUTURE PART III
４.30　THE HARD WAY[J]
６.00　Chage no Zutto Hosomichi 

~Tozainanboku~[J]*
８.30　MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE III
10.40　SUITS S2④
11.30　JURASSIC WORLD:FALLEN 

KINGDOM[J][Sub]
１.50　Tsuma wa Kokuhaku suru[J]
３.30　RIDE CLEAR OF 

DIABLO[J]
４.50　JOKER: FOLIE A 

DEUX[J][PG12]

７.10　47RONIN[J]
９.20　THE LAZARUS 

PROJECT S2⑦[J]
10.20　Bouryoku Kyoshitsu[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2⑳[J]
１.00　Celine Dion: Une 

Seule Fois
３.00　CAPE FEAR
５.15　DESPICABLE ME4
７.00　STORIES SHOW-YA 

Kouhen[J]
８.00　Chage Billboard Live 

67 to 68[J]
10.00　THE LAZARUS PROJECT 

S2⑧[Final episode]
11.00　INFINITY POOL[R15+]
１.10　Shitoyakana Kemono[J]
３.00　The Rolling Stones: Live in 

Cuba ~ HAVANA MOON ~
５.00　MARLOWE[J][PG12]

７.00　SINNERS[PG12]
９.20　THE UNDECLARED 

WAR④[J]
10.20　Oretachi ni Haka wa 

Nai[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2�[J]
１.00　Celine Dion: Taking 

Chances World Tour 
Concert

３.00　BATMAN BEGINS[J]
６.00　HOUND DOG 45th 

Anniversary Live 
2025[J]

８.00　OPPENHEIMER[J][R15+]
11.10　THE UNDECLARED WAR⑤
０.10　Manji (1964)[J]
１.50　AFTER THE 

WEDDING[Da]
４.00　JFK: DESTINY 

BETRAYED①②

６.40　A MINECRAFT 
MOVIE[J]

８.30　Izu no Odoriko 
(1963)[J]

10.00　Yoshida Brothers -THE 
YOSHIDA BROTHERS-[J]

０.00　RIDE A CROOKED TRAIL
１.30　SUPERMAN(2025)
３.50　Nanase Aikawa Live Emotion 

Concert Tour '97[J]*
６.00　Nanase Aikawa 30th 

Anniversary ~MOON 
DANCE~[J]

８.00　FAST & FURIOUS 
PRESENTS: HOBBS & SHAW

10.30　The Checkers 1992 
Blue Moon Stone 
TOUR[J]

１.00　NIGHT SWIM
３.00　SCHINDLER'S LIST[J][Sub]

６.00　LES MISERABLES(2012)
９.10　YOUR HONOR⑧[J]
10.10　Cupola no Aru Machi[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2�[J]
１.00　Adele: iTunes Festival 

Live in London[J]
３.00　THE DARK KNIGHT[J]
６.00　Kasei e no Love Letter 

~Watashi shika Shiranai 
Hibari Misora~ [Soshuhen][J]*

８.00　FAST & FURIOUS 6
10.20　YOUR HONOR⑨
11.20　TOP GUN
１.20　Seisaku no Tsuma[J]
３.00　The Golden Stage 3 

George Yamamoto / 
Mitsuko Nakamura[J]

４.50　JFK: DESTINY 
BETRAYED③④[Final 
episode]

７.00　JAGTEN[Da][R15+]
９.00　ALL HER FAULT S1⑥

[J]
10.00　Nanase Aikawa Live 

Emotion Concert 
Tour '97[J]*

０.10　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2
�[J]

１.10　STORIES SHOW-YA 
Kouhen[J]

２.30　BANGUMISYOUKAI*
３.00　THE DARK KNIGHT 

RISES[J]
６.00　The Golden Stage 5 

Kenichi Mikawa / Croket[J]
８.00　FURIOUS 7
10.30　ALL HER FAULT S1⑦
11.30　TOP GUN: MAVERICK
１.50　Akai Tenshi[J]
３.40　THE MATRIX[J]

６.00　THE ROOM NEXT 
DOOR

７.50　Itsudemo Yume wo[J]
９.30　THE SHAWSHANK 

REDEMPTION
０.00　TBA (check web)
２.10　TBA (check web)
４.15　AUDREY
６.00　'80 Utagoe wa Hibari 

to Tomoni[J]
８.00　THE FATE OF THE 

FURIOUS
10.30　The Checkers 1988 

SCREW TOUR[J]
11.30　THE GREEN MILE
２.50　DUEL
４.30　IT'S COMPLICATED 

[R15+]

６.00　Gyakka[J][PG12]
８.00　BULLITT(1968)[J]
10.00　Elvis Presley: '68 

Comeback Special
11.20　FAST & FURIOUS 6[J]
１.40　FURIOUS 7[J][Sub]
４.00　Celine Dion: Taking 

Chances World Tour 
Concert*

６.00　Celine Dion: Une 
Seule Fois

８.00　DESPICABLE ME４[J]
10.00　Canta Brasil! 

~Kazufumi Miyazawa, 
Brazil wo Utau!~[J]

０.00　MAMMA MIA!
２.00　ON CLOUD NINE[K]
４.40　A ROYAL AFFAIR[Da]

[PG12]

６.40　FLAGS OF OUR 
FATHERS

９.15　SUITS S2④[J]
10.15　Aoi Sanmyaku (1963)[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

�[J]
１.00　Yuki Saito Xmaslive 

2025[J]
３.00　SCARFACE(1983)[J]
６.00　T-SQUARE "TURN 

THE PAGE!" 2025[J]
８.00　FAST & FURIOUS 9
10.30　SUITS S2⑤
11.30　EMMANUELLE 

(2024)[J][R15+]
１.30　MY NEIGHBOR ADOLF
３.10　THE CINCINNATI 

KID[J]
４.50　BLADE RUNNER: THE 

FINAL CUT

６.50　E.T.: THE EXTRA-
TERRESTRIAL[J]

８.50　THE LAZARUS 
PROJECT S2⑧[J]
[Final episode]

９.50　Ai to Shi wo Mitsumete[J]
０.00　CHARLIE'S ANGELS S2

�[J]
１.00　CAROLE KING & 

JAMES TAYLOR: LIVE 
AT THE TROUBADOUR

２.20　CRIMES OF THE 
FUTURE[PG12]

４.15　TIGHTROPE[J]
６.00　Eric Clapton Across 

24 Nights
８.00　THE LAST 

SAMURAI[Sub]
10.50　THE RESPONDER①

（〜0.00）
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『Celine Dion: Taking Chances World Tour Concert』 3/1・25

『Mariah Carey: Live At Tokyo Dome 1996』 3/8・23『THE FALL GUY』 3/7・21
© 2024 Universal Studios. All Rights Reserved.

『MISSION: IMPOSSIBLE』 3/14・21
©2026 Paramount Pictures.
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NOTES:
[Da] = in Danish
[F] = in French
[J] = in Japanese
[K] = in Korean
[R] ＝ in Russian
[Sub] = Subtitled in Japanese
* = Free-to-view (non-scrambled)

Unless otherwise noted, all 
programs on BS10 PREMIUM 
are aired in English with 
Japanese subtitles.

GO FOR BS* CHANNEL IN HD, WITH 5.1 CH.
SURROUND SOUND – ALL MOVIE FANS’

BEST CHOICE! *Broadcast satellite

BS10 PREMIUM 
An entertainment channel that delivers timeless  

movies and music.
We offer premium moments with sophisticated foreign and 

Japanese films, live music programs, and more.
BS10 PREMIUM Customer Center

PHONE : 0120-111-010
Please refer to our privacy policy on our website before calling us.

Your inquiry will constitute your consent to the terms thereof.
[privacy policy] https://www.bs10.jp/privacy/ (in JAPANESE ONLY.)

Please be advised that HD broadcasting and 5.1-channel surround sound
might be unavailable depending on your configuration.

https://www.bs10.jp/premium/

※Programs may be changed or canceled without any notice due to technical reasons.
BS10 premium is available through SkyPerfecTV! and most local cable stations.
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